
Examination 
session

Online enrolment 
opening dates

Closing dates 
Mondays

Examination 
dates

Last date for 
50% refund

06 Metro – first session (Incl Speech & 
Drama, Harp, Organ and Accordion)

Sydney Metro - ALL postcodes 
(including Penrith)

 

Percussion – Sydney only

 

28 Jan

28 Jan

 

2 Mar 
(9 Mar NESA schools)

2 Mar

 

27 Apr – 13 Jun 
(major venues)

27 Apr – 6 Jun 
(private studios)

27 Apr – 13 Jun 

 

9 Mar

9 Mar

9 Mar

03 Metro Music – second session 
Sydney Metro (including Penrith)

Period 1	 2000 – 2071 postcodes

Period 2	 2072 – 2112 postcodes

Period 3	 2113 – 2143 postcodes

Period 4	 2144 – 2200 postcodes

Period 5	 2201 – 2999 postcodes

23 Mar

23 Mar

23 Mar

23 Mar

23 Mar

All period-to-period 
transfers close 22 Jun 

15 Aug – 5 Sep

29 Aug – 26 Sep

10 Oct – 31 Oct

24 Oct – 14 Nov

  7 Nov –  5 Dec

29 Jun

13 Jul

24 Aug

7 Sep

21 Sep

22 Jun

6 Jul

17 Aug

31 Aug

14 Sep

30 Accordion, Harp, Organ 23 Mar 17 Aug 10 Oct – 24 Oct 24 Aug

10 Metro Speech & Drama –  
second session

Period 1	 2000 – 2109 postcodes

Period 2	 2110 – 2180 postcodes

Period 3	 2181 – 2999 postcodes
(including Wollongong and Newcastle, 
subject to sufficent enrolments)

 

23 Mar

23 Mar

23 Mar

All period-to-period 
transfers close 6 Jul

 

29 Aug – 26 Sep

10 Oct –  7 Nov

  7 Nov – 5 Dec

 

13 Jul

24 Aug

21 Sep

6 Jul

17 Aug

14 Sep

09 CPM and Percussion session 23 Mar 24 Aug 17 Oct – 5 Dec 31 Aug

METRO - GRADES (Preliminary, 1 to 8, Certificate)


