METRO - GRADES (Preliminary, 1 to 8, Certificate)						
Examination session			Online enrolment opening dates	Closing dates Mondays	Examination dates	Last date for 50% refund
06	Metro – first session (Incl Speech & Drama, Harp, Organ and Accordion)					
	Sydney Metro - ALL postcodes (including Penrith)		28 Jan	2 Mar (9 Mar NESA schools)	27 Apr – 13 Jun (major venues)	9 Mar
					27 Apr – 6 Jun (private studios)	9 Mar
	Percussion	- Sydney only	28 Jan	2 Mar	27 Apr – 13 Jun	9 Mar
03	<b>Metro Music – second session</b> Sydney Metro (including Penrith)			All period-to-period transfers close 22 Jun		
	Period 1	2000 – 2071 postcodes	23 Mar	22 Jun	15 Aug – 5 Sep	29 Jun
	Period 2	2072 – 2112 postcodes	23 Mar	6 Jul	29 Aug – 26 Sep	13 Jul
	Period 3	2113 – 2143 postcodes	23 Mar	17 Aug	10 Oct – 31 Oct	24 Aug
	Period 4	2144 – 2200 postcodes	23 Mar	31 Aug	24 Oct – 14 Nov	7 Sep
	Period 5	2201 – 2999 postcodes	23 Mar	14 Sep	7 Nov – 5 Dec	21 Sep
30	Accordion, Harp, Organ		23 Mar	17 Aug	10 Oct – 24 Oct	24 Aug
10	Metro Speech & Drama – second session			All period-to-period transfers close 6 Jul		
	Period 1	2000 – 2109 postcodes	23 Mar	6 Jul	29 Aug – 26 Sep	13 Jul
	Period 2	2110 – 2180 postcodes	23 Mar	17 Aug	10 Oct – 7 Nov	24 Aug
		2181 – 2999 postcodes ng Wollongong and Newcastle, to sufficent enrolments)	23 Mar	14 Sep	7 Nov – 5 Dec	21 Sep
09	CPM and Percussion session		23 Mar	24 Aug	17 Oct – 5 Dec	31 Aug